

Market wisdom, straight from the sharpest minds in the game.

Cut through the noise every
day with expert columns
that decode trends before
they unfold, only in
Business Standard.

To book your copy,
SMS **reachbs** to
57575 or email
order@bsmall.in

Business Standard

Insight Out



बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा
Bank of Baroda

Branch: Nourer, Mainpuri
Mob: 8477009420

E-AUCTION
SALE NOTICE

[Appendix IV-A (Provision to Rule 8(6))
Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision of Rule 8 (6) & 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantors(s) that the below described immovable Property mortgaged/charged to the Bank of Baroda, the Symbolic/Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, will be sold on **"As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is"** basis for realization of the debts due to Bank. Further details of property are mentioned below.

S. N.	Name & Address of Borrowers/ Guarantors	Demand Notice Date Total Dues (Rs.)	Description of Properties	Type of Possession	Reserve Price (Rs.) EMD (Rs.) Bid Increment Amount (Rs.)
1.	Borrower- M/s Krishna Auto Parts Through Its Proprietor Mr. Govind Chandra, Add- House situated at House No. 1244, Badi Khankah ke pas, Gadwain, Mainpuri, Guarantor- Mrs. Geeta Devi W/o Mr. Ajay Yadav, Add- House situated at, 443, Raja ka Bag, Uttari Chhapatti, Mainpuri	24.02.2026 14,83,509.46 + Interest & other exp.	All the part and parcel of Residential property situated at Mohalla Gali No -7 Raja ka Baag, District Mainpuri, Area: 908.36 Sq feet (84.39 Sq Meter), in the name of Mrs Geeta Devi W/o Mr Ajay Yadav, Bounded as: East: Road 12 feet Wide, West: House of Rajendra and Suresh, North: Plot of Mrs Rukmani Devi, South: Road 12 feet Wide Property Inspection date & Time 09.09.2026 10:00 AM to 04:00 PM	Physical	16,47,000/- 1,65,000/- 10,000/-

DATE OF E-AUCTION: 10.09.2026, Time: 10:00 AM to 02:00 PM

Interested Bidders can deposit EMD amount online through portal <https://www.baanknet.com> by way of NEFT/UPI /Credit Card or Debit Card only.

Details of encumbrance over the above property, as known to the Bank - Not Known

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer/visit to the website link <https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm> and <https://www.baanknet.com>. Also, prospective bidders may contact the Authorised officer on Mobile 8477009340

For property under symbolic possession bank will handover the property symbolically to auction purchaser

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002

This sale notice will also be considered as 30 days notice to the above-mentioned borrower(s)/guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) under Rule 8(6)/Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Place : Agra

Date : 07-08-2026

For detailed terms & Conditions
SCAN HERE



Place : Agra

Date : 07-08-2026

Authorised Officer

 TTK HEALTHCARE LIMITED Regd. Office : No.6, Cathedral Road, Chennai 600 086 CIN: L24231TN1958PLC003647 Website: www.ttkhealthcare.com EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026 (Rs. in lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the year ended
		(30/06/2026)	(31/03/2026)	(30/06/2025)	(31/03/2026)
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	25,755.76	21,798.47	22,642.98	85,728.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,885.83	2,602.13	1,765.35	8,663.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,885.83	2,952.55	1,765.35	8,256.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,127.92	2,176.21	1,299.94	6,568.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2,463.15	1,958.73	1,357.13	6,393.25
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03
7	Other Equity as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				1,09,630.58
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	15.06	15.40	9.20	46.48
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	15.06	15.40	9.20	46.48

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(2) The above financial results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2026 in respect of TTK Healthcare Limited (the Company) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 06, 2026 at the Registered Office of the Company, also with the provision of Video Conferencing facility.

(3) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above Unaudited Financial Results in terms of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(4) (i) Exceptional Item pertaining to the current year:
During the Fourth Quarter of FY 2024-25, the Company had written off the entire value of Male Contraceptives pertaining to Protective Devices Division amounting to Rs.586.39 lakhs that were meant for export under USAID Program, owing to 90-day pause on foreign development assistance and subsequent cancellation of Purchase Orders. This write off was shown as Exceptional Item during FY 2024-25.
In the First Quarter of this financial year, the Company has received orders for inventory amounting to Rs.544.63 lakhs, which were written off in FY 2024-25. Out of the order for Rs.544.63 lakhs, the Company has invoiced in First Quarter of this year, inventory amounting to Rs.509.92 lakhs for a selling value of Rs.701.85 lakhs to USAID, which is included in the revenue for the quarter.

(ii) Exceptional Items pertaining to the previous year:
(a) On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes, consolidating 29 existing labour laws, and the Ministry of Labour & Employment subsequently issued draft Central Rules and FAQs. Based on the best information available and in line with the guidance issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, the Company had assessed the incremental impact arising from the change in the definition of wages and, considering its material, regulatory-driven and non-recurring nature, had presented the same as Exceptional Items in the Statement of Profit and Loss for the previous year ended March 31, 2026.
The incremental impact comprised Gratuity of Rs.823.02 lakhs and Long-term Compensated Absences of Rs.284.85 lakhs, against which the provision of Rs.350 lakhs created in FY 2020-21 was adjusted, resulting in a net charge of Rs.757.87 lakhs being recognized in the previous financial year.

(b) The Company had recognized Rs.350.42 lakhs as exceptional income during the previous financial year towards GST refund relating to earlier periods, which was received subsequently.

(5) The Company has entered into definitive agreements with M/s. Wipro Enterprises Private Limited on July 23, 2026, for the sale of EVA and Good Home Brands and related assets, for a consideration of Rs.256 crores plus applicable GST, pursuant to approval by the Board of Directors on that date. The net book value of the related assets was Rs.70.48 lakhs as at June 30, 2026. Since the said transaction is expected to be completed by September 30, 2026, the impact of the same shall be given effect to in the Quarter in which it is completed.

(6) The tax relating to earlier years mentioned in the previous year represents the tax refund relating to AY 2016-17 & AY 2017-18 received, consequent to completion of assessments.

(7) The Company does not have any Subsidiary / Associate / Joint Venture Company(ies) as on June 30, 2026.

(8) The figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between the Audited Figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of the Third Quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to Limited Review.

(9) The previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's / year's presentation.

(10) The full financial results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company (www.ttkhealthcare.com).

Place : Chennai		For TTK HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Date : August 06, 2026		T T RAGHUNATHAN Executive Chairman

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Sale Deed (Saf-Bikriya - Kobala) dated 12.02.1973 registered in the office of S.R. Cossipore Dum Dum being Deed No. 931 for the year 1973 in the name of Kantilal Das (since deceased) being the purchaser therein. That during shifting of residence of my Clients Arunava Das, Amitava Das & Ashim Kumar Das unfortunately the said original Title Deed has been lost / misplaced from my Clients' custody and one G.D.E. has been lodged in Airport Police Station being G.D.E. No. 1975 dated 30.07.2026 for the same. That if any persons has / have any information about the said Title Deed, please contact with the following person within 10 (Ten) days from the date of publication of this notice. Tarun Kumar Talukdar, Advocate,5/54, Mordecail Lane, Dum Dum,Kolkata-700074. Mob.No. 9830152792.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the original sale deed of the Premises no. 31, Beniapara Lane, Kolkata - 700014 has been lost from the premises no. 228/1 A.P.C. Road, Kolkata - 700004, we filed a complain in Ultadnga P.S. and the G.D.E. no. 2988 of 31/07/2026 and is not traceable despite of a diligent search. Any person who find the abovementioned deed please call in the following no:- 9831308797

Sd/-
ANIKA BASU
ADVOCATE
CALCUTTA HIGH COURT

EAST COAST RAILWAY

'E' PROCUREMENT SYSTEMS

Tender Notice No. PCMM/IEP/2026-27/33. Date : 03.08.2026

SL.No.01: TENDER NO. 82266350, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : INJECTION PEMBROLIZUMAB 100MG 4ML VIAL, QUANTITY:30NOS.

SL.No.02: TENDER NO. 03261542C, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : SPHEROLASTIC RUBBER BEARING, QUANTITY:400 NOS.

SL.No.03: TENDER NO.05261002, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : SHUNT LED SIGNAL LIGHTING UNIT, QUANTITY:972NOS.

SL.No.04: TENDER NO. 07263669, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : PVC FLOORING SHEET,QUANTITY:4411 NOS.

SL.No.05: TENDER NO. 05265007A, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : PVC INSULATED RAILWAY SIGNALLING CABLE 30 CORE, QUANTITY:AS PER TS.

SL.No.06: TENDER NO. 05261005, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : RED ASPECT MAIN LED SIGNAL LIGHTING UNIT, QUANTITY:1618 NOS.

SL.No.07: TENDER NO. 05265200A, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : RAILWAY SIGNALLING CABLE 12 CORE, QUANTITY: AS PER TS.

SL.No.08: TENDER NO. 05261003A, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : MAIN LED SIGNAL LIGHTING UNIT, QUANTITY : 951 NOS.

SL.No.09: TENDER NO. 05265220A, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : RAILWAY SIGNALLING CABLE 24 CORE, QUANTITY: AS PER TS.

SL.No.10: TENDER NO. 05265222, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : UNDER GROUND RAILWAY 06 QUAD CABLE, QUANTITY: AS PER TS.

SL.No.11: TENDER NO. 04263991A, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : 60 KVA TRANSFORMER FOR LHB TYPE EOG AC COACHES,QUANTITY:149 NOS.

SL.No.12: TENDER NO. 04265043, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : SINGLE PHASE ONAN / ONAF TRANSFORMER, QUANTITY: 01 NO.

SL.No.13: TENDER NO. 04265054, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : SINGLE PHASE ONAN / ONAF TYPE TRANSFORMER, QUANTITY: 02 NOS.

SL.No.14: TENDER NO. 07261011, SHORT DESCRIPTION OF ITEM : DECORATIVE THERMO SETTING LAMINATION SHEET, QUANTITY:5662 NOS.

Tender Opening Date: 10.08.2026 (for Sl.No. 01 & 02), 13.08.2026 (for Sl.No. 03), 17.08.2026 (for Sl.No. 04), 19.08.2026 (for Sl.No. 05), 20.08.2026 (for Sl.No. 06 & 12), 21.08.2026 (for Sl.No. 07), 24.08.2026 (for Sl.No. 08, 09 & 13), 31.08.2026 (for Sl.No. 10), 27.08.2026 (for Sl.No. 11) and 28.08.2026 (for Sl.No. 14).

Regarding detailed notice, EMD, Purchase restrictions and detailed tender conditions, please visit website www.ireps.gov.in and www.eastcoastrail.indianrailways.gov.in

Principal Chief Materials Manager/ Bhubaneswar PR-345/R/26-27

EASTERN RAILWAY

Following E-tenders are invited by the Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer (General)/Eastern Railway, Sealdah, 2nd Floor, Remote Control Building, Eastern Railway, Kolkata-700 014 in connection with the following works: SI.No.-1. Tender No.: ELEG-OT-1374-2026-27, Date: 04.08.2026. Particulars of the work: Power Supply Arrangement work in connection to- Replacement of old and averaged passenger cum goods lift at Block No. 78 at New Alipore. Tender value: ₹ 1,23,765. Earnest Money: ₹ 2,500. Completion period: 30 Days. SI.No.-2. Tender No.: ELEG-OT-1358-2026-27, Date: 04.08.2026. Particulars of the work: Electrical Works in connection to Proposal for additional stabling line at Diamond Harbour and Canning Stations. Tender value: ₹ 48,62,932. Earnest Money: ₹ 97,300. Completion period: 12 months. SI.No.-3. Tender No.: ELEG-OT-1341-2026-27, Date: 04.08.2026. Particulars of the work: Electrical Works in connection to Raising of platform at Baranagar Road, Dakshineswar, Bally Ghat, Bally Halt, Tala, Park Circus, Lake Gardens, Majerhat, Shyamnagar (Total=16 nos) with cement concreting with all ancillary works under the jurisdiction of Sr. DEN/1/Sealdah. Tender value: ₹ 75,49,039. Earnest Money: ₹ 1,51,000. Completion period: 08 months. Tender Publication Date on IREPS: 04.08.2026 (for SI.No. 1 to 3 each). Bidding Start Date: 11.08.2026 (for SI.No. 1) & 18.08.2026 (for SI.No. 2 & 3). Tender Closing Date & Time: 25.08.2026 at 14.00 hrs. (for SI.No. 1) & 01.09.2026 at 14.00 hrs. (for SI.No. 2 & 3). Details of tender notice and corrigendum issued from time to time are available at website : www.ireps.gov.in. (SDAH-169/2026-27) Tender Notices are also available at website: www.er.indianrailways.gov.in/www.ireps.gov.in

Follow us at: @EasternRailway easternrailwayheadquarter

PUBLIC NOTICE

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of Hitachi Energy India Limited having its registered office at 8th floor Brigade Opus 70/401, Kodigehalli Main Road, Bengaluru 560092 registered in the name of the following shareholder/s has/have been lost by the registered holder(s).

Name of the Shareholder/s	Folio No.	Certificate No./s	Distinctive Number/s	No. of Shares
SUSHILA DEVI MOHTA	APSO158053	158053	0042315581- 0042315614	34

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share certificates. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate/s should lodge such claim with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents KFIN Technologies Ltd, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500032 within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate/s.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 07.08.2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of Hitachi Energy India Limited having its registered office at 8th floor Brigade Opus 70/401, Kodigehalli Main Road, Bengaluru 560092 registered in the name of the following shareholder/s has/have been lost by the registered holder(s).

Name of the Shareholder/s	Folio No.	Certificate No./s	Distinctive Number/s	No. of Shares
1. VISHAL MOHTA 2. SUSHILA DEVI MOHTA	APSO158062	158062	0042316226 - 0042316328	103

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share certificates. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate/s should lodge such claim with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents KFIN Technologies Ltd, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500032 within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate/s.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 07.08.2026

ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL

HOME LOANS

Regd Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat - 362 266 | T | +91 2243567100 | (Toll free) 1800 270 7000 | CIN: U65922GJ2009PLC083779 | homefinance.adityabirlacapital.com

Branch Office- Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited, 2Nd Floor, Bangur BFI Estate, 31 Chowringhee Road, Kolkata – 700016

APPENDIX IV

[See Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest: (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Possession Notice (for Immovable Property)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 had issued a Demand notice dated 15-05-2026 calling upon the borrowers ALAMIN HOS-SAIN, & LINKON HOSSAIN mentioned in the notice being of Rs. 35,51,624.7/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lacs Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four and Seven Paise Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act. read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 04th day of August of the year, 2026. The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited for an amount of Rs. 35,51,624.7/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lacs Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four and Seven Paise Only) interest thereon. Borrowers attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the Act., in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All That Piece And Parcel Of One Self-Contained Tiles Flooring Residential Flat Being No. 2a Measuring 1250 Sq. Ft. Super Built-Up Area On The Second Floor, "Peace Town" Be The Same A Little More Or Less, Comprised With 3 Bed Room, 1 Dining Cum Drawing, 1 Toilet, 1 W.C., 1 Kitchen & 2 Balconies Together With Undivided Proportionate Share Of Land Of The Building Constructed On J.L No. 5, R.S. No. 115, Touzi No. 172. Appertaining To L.R. Khatian No. 297, L.R. Khatian No. 1496/1 And 2473 Under R.S./L.R. Dag No. 454, Lying And Situated At Holding No. 93/N (Holding Address-10, Block No-Kc, 93/N, Kaikhal), Under Ward No. 6, At Kaikhal, Mallickpara Near Mistri Para, P.S. & P.S. Airport, Kolkata-700052 And Bounded By: North: By R.S./L.R. Dag No. 455, South: By R.S./L.R. Dag No. 454 (P), East: By R.S./L.R. Dag No 454 (P), West: By 16 Feet Wide Municipal Road.

Date: 04.08.2026

Authorised Officer
Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

Place: KOLKATA

TTK HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Regd. Office : No.6, Cathedral Road, Chennai 600 086
CIN: L24231TN1958PLC003647 | Website: www.ttkhealthcare.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the year ended
		(30/06/2026)	(31/03/2026)	(30/06/2025)	(31/03/2026)
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	25,755.76	21,798.47	22,642.98	85,728.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,885.83	2,602.13	1,765.35	8,663.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,885.83	2,952.55	1,765.35	8,256.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,127.92	2,176.21	1,299.94	6,568.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2,463.15	1,958.73	1,357.13	6,393.25
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03
7	Other Equity as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				1,09,630.58
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	15.06	15.40	9.20	46.48
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	15.06	15.40	9.20	46.48

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(2) The above financial results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2026 in respect of TTK Healthcare Limited (the Company) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 06, 2026 at the Registered Office of the Company, also with the provision of Video Conferencing facility.

(3) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above Unaudited Financial Results in terms of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(4) (i) Exceptional Item pertaining to the current year:
During the Fourth Quarter of FY 2024-25, the Company had written off the entire value of Male Contraceptives pertaining to Protective Devices Division amounting to Rs.586.39 lakhs that were meant for export under USAID Program, owing to 90-day pause on foreign development assistance and subsequent cancellation of Purchase Orders. This write off was shown as Exceptional Item during FY 2024-25.
In the First Quarter of this financial year, the Company has received orders for inventory amounting to Rs.544.63 lakhs, which were written off in FY 2024-25. Out of the order for Rs.544.63 lakhs, the Company has invoiced in First Quarter of this year, inventory amounting to Rs.509.92 lakhs for a selling value of Rs.701.85 lakhs to USAID, which is included in the revenue for the quarter.
(ii) Exceptional Items pertaining to the previous year:
(a) On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes, consolidating 29 existing labour laws, and the Ministry of Labour & Employment subsequently issued draft Central Rules and FAQs. Based on the best information available and in line with the guidance issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, the Company had assessed the incremental impact arising from the change in the definition of wages and, considering its material, regulatory-driven and non-recurring nature, had presented the same as Exceptional Items in the Statement of Profit and Loss for the previous year ended March 31, 2026.
The incremental impact comprised Gratuity of Rs.823.02 lakhs and Long-term Compensated Absences of Rs.284.85 lakhs, against which the provision of Rs.350 lakhs created in FY 2020–21 was adjusted, resulting in a net charge of Rs.757.87 lakhs being recognized in the previous financial year.
(b) The Company had recognized Rs.350.42 lakhs as exceptional income during the previous financial year towards GST refund relating to earlier periods, which was received subsequently.

(5) The Company has entered into definitive agreements with M/s. Wipro Enterprises Private Limited on July 23, 2026, for the sale of EVA and Good Home Brands and related assets, for a consideration of Rs.256 crores plus applicable GST, pursuant to approval by the Board of Directors on that date. The net book value of the related assets was Rs.70.48 lakhs as at June 30, 2026. Since the said transaction is expected to be completed by September 30, 2026, the impact of the same shall be given effect to in the Quarter in which it is completed.

(6) The tax relating to earlier years mentioned in the previous year represents the tax refund relating to AY 2016-17 & AY 2017-18 received, consequent to completion of assessments.

(7) The Company does not have any Subsidiary / Associate / Joint Venture Company(ies) as on June 30, 2026.

(8) The figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between the Audited Figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of the Third Quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to Limited Review.

(9) The previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's / year's presentation.

(10) The full financial results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company (www.ttkhealthcare.com).

Place : Chennai
Date : August 06, 2026

For TTK HEALTHCARE LIMITED
T T RAGHUNATHAN
Executive Chairman

KOLKATA DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL - 2

Jeevan Sudha Building, 7th Floor, 42C, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700 074

Case No. RC/10/2018

State Bank of India Vs Sri Nagendra Nath Samanta

SALE NOTICE

Pursuant to the order dated 24.06.2026 passed by the Ld. Recovery Officer, DRT - 2, Kolkata, there will be sale of immovable property described as:

1. All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring 21 decimal, more or less situated in Mouza-Chakdaha, J.L. No.- 323, L.R. Plot No.- 7 and 8, Khatian No.- 2295, LR Khatian No-2206/1. PS- Panskura, Dist- Purba Medinipur, West Bengal.

2. All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring 15 decimal, more or less situated in Mouza-Chakdaha, J.L. No.- 323, Touzi No.- 921, L.R. Plot No.- 9, Khatian No.- 670,972, LR Khatian No- 2205, PS- Panskura, Dist- Purba Medinipur, West Bengal.

3. All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring 20 decimal, more or less situated in Mouza-Derichak, J.L. No.- 318, L.R. Plot No.- 604, Khatian No.- 1222, 1390, 1955, LR Khatian No- 4320, PS- Kolaghat, Dist- Purba Medinipur, West Bengal.

By way of public auction on "AS IS WHERE IS" basis though e-auction and shall be subject to the final approval of the Tribunal. The intending purchasers will have to deposit an earnest money @ 10% of the reserve price of the property in the form of demand draft/pay order only in favor of the Recovery Officer, DRT - 2, Kolkata or through Net banking with consultation of Certificate Holder Bank. The said deposit shall be adjusted in the case of successful bidder and refund to other bidders on receipt of E-auction report. Successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale proceeds after adjustment of earnest money by the next day of sale within 4 P.M, if the next day is holiday or Sunday then on 1st working day, failing which the earnest deposit shall be forfeited. The purchaser shall deposit the balance 75% of sale proceeds within 15 days from the date of auction sale. The reserve price below which the property shall not be sold for property No. 1 is Rs. 12,66,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Only), Property No. 2 is Rs. 3,82,500/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred only) and Property No. 3 is Rs. 30,77,000/- (Rs. Thirty Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand only) and 1% of the reserve price will be the increment Bid amount. The other terms and conditions are same as per proclamation of sale issued by the undersigned in the instant cases as in RC/10/2018 dated 06.08.2026.

Notice is hereby given that the said property shall be sold by way of Online Auction (e-auction) which will be conducted on 14.09.2026 at 3.00 P.M. to 4 P.M. with 3 minutes unlimited extension on E- Auction Platform at website- <http://drt.auctiontiger.net>. The prospective bidder is requiring to download sale proclamation and sale notice from <http://drt.auctiontiger.net> and register their name for participating in the auction in or before 11.09.2026 along with Earnest Money through Demand Draft/ Pay Order in favor of Recovery Officer, DRT-II, Kolkata payable at Kolkata along with their offer. However, the undersigned will not be responsible for any error occurred through network at the time of Auction.

The user ID and password will be directly sent to Registered participants / Intending purchaser with further directions by the e-auction provider company, if any, for login and participating in the auction through On-line.

The details of authorized auction service provider E-procurement Technologies Ltd. Mobile No. 9978591888, E-mail-support[@auctiontiger.net](mailto:auctiontiger.net).

The interest bidders may visit the website:<http://drt.auctiontiger.net> for detailed procedure, term & conditions and any other support/help in respect of e-auction. For inspection and other details, please contact - Mr. Biswajit Roy, Mobile No. 9748422733.

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 06.08.2026

Sd/-
Recovery Officer
Debts Recovery Tribunal-II, KOLKATA

SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED

CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110

Registered Office: 208, T.V. Industrial Estate, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030

Corporate Office: Sonata Towers, Global Village, RVCE Post, Mysore Road, Bengaluru - 560 059

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ In lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30-06-2026	Quarter ended 31-03-2026	Quarter ended 30-06-2025	Year ended 31-03-2026	Quarter ended 30-06-2026	Quarter ended 31-03-2026	Quarter ended 30-06-2025	Year ended 31-03-2026
	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note 6)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note 6)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	44,385	41,071	27,857	1,36,676	3,27,910	2,53,619	2,96,518	10,70,124
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	5,501	12,462	3,657	38,294	13,709	20,174	15,271	69,011
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	5,501	12,462	3,657	35,674	13,709	17,017	15,271	62,726
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax attributable to: Owners of the parent	4,114	7,623	2,269	27,873	10,811	13,050	10,934	46,439
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising of profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to: Owners of the parent	4,722	6,890	2,232	26,785	16,010	11,367	11,340	45,397
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance sheet	78,819	78,819	77,554	78,819	1,87,695	1,87,695	1,67,818	1,87,695
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	2,768	2,768	2,777	2,768	2,768	2,768	2,777	2,768
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)								
Basic (in ₹)	1.49	2.75	0.82	10.05	3.91	4.71	3.94	16.74
Diluted (in ₹)	1.49	2.75	0.82	10.05	3.91	4.71	3.94	16.74

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated financials results prepared in accordance with Ind AS for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

2. Further to the disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 on March 07, 2026, regarding the initiation of proceedings by Sonata Software North America Inc. (wholly owned subsidiary) against one of its customers, the Group had created an allowance for expected credit losses towards the entire outstanding receivables from the customer as at March 31, 2026, amounting to ₹ 9,695 Lakhs (USD 10.64 Mn). Considering the materiality of transaction, its non-recurring and litigative nature the Group had disclosed the same as an 'Exceptional item' for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026. The Management in consultation with legal advisors, are actively engaged in monitoring the matter, and appropriate actions are being taken to protect the Group's interests.

3. The Group and the selling shareholder of Sonata Software Solutions North America, Inc. (formerly known as Quant Systems Inc.) finalized the payout terms of contingent consideration for the year ended December 31, 2024 wide an amendment to the purchase agreement on May 18, 2025. As per this amendment, an amount of ₹ 6,538 Lakhs (USD 6.89 Mn) was payable to the selling shareholder, at the sole discretion of the Company, which had been concluded as not payable and disclosed as an exceptional item for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 owing to the significance of the amount and the unusual nature.

4. Upon expiration of the term on May 08, 2026, Mr. Samir Dhir (DIN: 03021413) resigned from the position of the Executive Director. The Board took note of the above at its meeting held on April 25, 2026 and appointed Mr. Rajsekhar Datta Roy as the Chief Executive Officer of the Company with effect from May 09, 2026.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the quarter ended June 30, 2026 financial results are available on the Company's website at 'www.sonata-software.com' and also on the website of BSE Limited 'www.bseindia.com' and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at 'www.nseindia.com'. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

6. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are balancing figures arrived based on audited results of the full financial year ended March 31, 2026 and published year to date unaudited figures for nine months ended December 31, 2025. The statutory auditors have performed a limited review on the results for the nine months ended December 31, 2025.

7. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 06, 2026.

8. Based on the financial performance of the Company, the Board at its meeting held today, approved an interim dividend of ₹ 1.25/- (125% on par value of ₹ 1/-) per share.



Mumbai
August 6, 2026

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

SANJAY K ASHER
CHAIRMAN

TTK HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Regd. Office : No.6, Cathedral Road, Chennai 600 086
CIN: L24231TN1958PLC003647 | Website: www.ttkhealthcare.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the year ended	
		(30/06/2026)	(31/03/2026)	(30/06/2025)	(31/03/2026)
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	25,755.76	21,798.47	22,642.98	85,728.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,885.83	2,602.13	1,765.35	8,663.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,885.83	2,952.55	1,765.35	8,256.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,127.92	2,176.21	1,299.94	6,568.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2,463.15	1,958.73	1,357.13	6,393.25
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03
7	Other Equity as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				1,09,630.58
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	15.06	15.40	9.20	46.48
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	15.06	15.40	9.20	46.48

- Notes:**
- (1) The above is an extract of the detailed Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (2) The above financial results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2026 in respect of TTK Healthcare Limited (the Company) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 06, 2026 at the Registered Office of the Company, also with the provision of Video Conferencing facility.
- (3) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above Unaudited Financial Results in terms of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (4) (i) Exceptional Item pertaining to the current year:
During the Fourth Quarter of FY 2024-25, the Company had written off the entire value of Male Contraceptives pertaining to Protective Devices Division amounting to Rs.586.39 lakhs that were meant for export under USAID Program, owing to 90-day pause on foreign development assistance and subsequent cancellation of Purchase Orders. This write off was shown as Exceptional Item during FY 2024-25.
In the First Quarter of this financial year, the Company has received orders for inventory amounting to Rs.544.63 lakhs, which were written off in FY 2024-25. Out of the order for Rs.544.63 lakhs, the Company has invoiced in First Quarter of this year, inventory amounting to Rs.509.92 lakhs for a selling value of Rs.701.85 lakhs to USAID, which is included in the revenue for the quarter.
- (ii) Exceptional Items pertaining to the previous year:
- (a) On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes, consolidating 29 existing labour laws, and the Ministry of Labour & Employment subsequently issued draft Central Rules and FAQs. Based on the best information available and in line with the guidance issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, the Company had assessed the incremental impact arising from the change in the definition of wages and, considering its material, regulatory-driven and non-recurring nature, had presented the same as Exceptional items in the Statement of Profit and Loss for the previous year ended March 31, 2026.
The incremental impact comprised Gratuity of Rs.823.02 lakhs and Long-term Compensated Absences of Rs.284.85 lakhs, against which the provision of Rs.350 lakhs created in FY 2020-21 was adjusted, resulting in a net charge of Rs.757.87 lakhs being recognized in the previous financial year.
- (b) The Company had recognized Rs.350.42 lakhs as exceptional income during the previous financial year towards GST refund relating to earlier periods, which was received subsequently.
- (5) The Company has entered into definitive agreements with M/s. Wipro Enterprises Private Limited on July 23, 2026, for the sale of EVA and Good Home Brands and related assets, for a consideration of Rs.256 crores plus applicable GST, pursuant to approval by the Board of Directors on that date. The net book value of the related assets was Rs.70.48 lakhs as at June 30, 2026. Since the said transaction is expected to be completed by September 30, 2026, the impact of the same shall be given effect to in the Quarter in which it is completed.
- (6) The tax relating to earlier years mentioned in the previous year represents the tax refund relating to AY 2016-17 & AY 2017-18 received, consequent to completion of assessments.
- (7) The Company does not have any Subsidiary / Associate / Joint Venture Company(ies) as on June 30, 2026.
- (8) The figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between the Audited Figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of the Third Quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to Limited Review.
- (9) The previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's / year's presentation.
- (10) The full financial results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company (www.ttkhealthcare.com).



Place : Chennai
Date : August 06, 2026

For TTK HEALTHCARE LIMITED
T T RAGHUNATHAN
Executive Chairman

TENDER CARE

Advertorial

UPSIDA FULLY COMMITTED TO MAKING UTTAR PRADESH THE COUNTRY'S PREMIER INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT DESTINATION: DR. BALKAR SINGH, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, UPSIDA

Dr. Balkar Singh, the newly appointed Chief Executive Officer of the Uttar Pradesh State Industrial Development Authority (UPSIDA), assumed charge on Thursday and held his first review



meeting with senior officials at the Authority's headquarters in Kanpur. During the meeting, he emphasized that providing prompt and transparent services to investors, strengthening industrial infrastructure, and accelerating industrial development will be the top priorities. Addressing the meeting, Dr. Balkar Singh stated, "Under the leadership of Hon'ble Chief Minister Yogi Adityanath, Uttar Pradesh is rapidly emerging as one of the most attractive investment destinations in the country. UPSIDA has a crucial role to play in achieving the goal of making the state a one-trillion-dollar economy, and the Authority will work with full क्षमता commitment in this direction." In this context, Dr. Singh directed officials to ensure high-quality development and proper maintenance of all essential facilities across industrial areas, including roads, electricity, water supply, drainage, street lighting, sanitation, security, and green development. He also issued necessary directions for the effective implementation of UPSIDA's key priorities, with special emphasis on the following:

- Providing time-bound and transparent services to investors through a single-window system.
- Strengthening and modernizing industrial infrastructure.
- Accelerating the development of new industrial areas and industrial parks.
- Ensuring swift disposal of investment proposals and pending projects.
- Expanding digital governance and technology-driven services.
- Developing clean, safe, and green industrial areas.
- Promoting balanced industrial development with a focus on employment generation.
- Making special efforts to attract investments in high-potential sectors such as electronics, semiconductors, data centers, defence and aerospace, electric vehicles and battery manufacturing, pharmaceuticals, food processing, logistics, and textiles.
- Prioritizing the development of new industrial areas, industrial parks, and sector-specific clusters.

CMD, BHEL, ADDRESSES SHAREHOLDERS AT THE COMPANY'S 62ND ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING



Sh. K. Sadashiv Murthy, Chairman & Managing Director, BHEL, addressed shareholders through video conferencing at the company's 62nd Annual General Meeting, in the presence of the Board of Directors of the company, in New Delhi on Wednesday.

INDIAN BANK CONDUCTED MSME OUTREACH PROGRAMME & CSR ACTIVITY AS PART OF 120TH FOUNDATION DAY FORTNIGHT

Indian Bank on Thursday approved close to ₹500 Crore MSME Loans in a credit outreach programme held in New Delhi as a part of its 120th Foundation Day fortnight celebrations. Sanction Tickets were handed over to 128 beneficiaries by MD&CEO, Shri Binod Kumar, reaffirming Bank's commitment towards the growth of MSMEs aligning with the Prime Minister's vision of VIKSIT BHARAT.



Indian Bank is holding a series of mega loan melas, CSR initiatives, digital banking programmes and customer outreach activities across the country to observe 120th Foundation Day fortnight celebrations. The occasion is marked by mobilizing credit proposals worth Rs 1250 Crores, reflecting a strong pipeline for future business growth. The programme also witnessed the launch of the Unified MSME Portal, a digital platform aimed at providing a seamless and integrated banking experience for MSME customers, reinforcing the Bank's focus on technology-driven service delivery. Speaking on the occasion, Shri Binod Kumar, MD&CEO said, "As we celebrate 120 years of Indian Bank's legacy, we remain committed to driving inclusive growth through customer-centric, technology-led banking. With a clear vision to build a ₹35 lakh crore business by 2032, we will continue to strengthen financial inclusion, empower MSMEs and businesses, and deliver seamless digital banking solutions that support India's growth journey." In the fortnight long celebrations, Bank will continue to deepen customer engagement, promote inclusive growth and accelerate digital transformation, reflecting its commitment to building a financially inclusive and digitally empowered India. Shri Sujay Mallik, CGM (Retail Assets & MSME), Shri Ajay Agarwal, FGM Delhi and Shri Pawan Kumar Baidya, ZM, Delhi Central were also present on the occasion.

SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY REGISTERS RECORD SCRAP DISPOSAL PERFORMANCE - LEADS ALL ZONAL RAILWAYS

South Eastern Railway has continued its outstanding performance in scrap disposal during the current financial year by achieving a record scrap sale of ₹201.20 Crore during the first four months (April-July 2026). This is the highest-ever scrap sale achieved by South Eastern Railway during the April-July period of any financial year. The revenue earned from scrap disposal is 31.85% higher than that achieved during the corresponding period of the previous financial year and 57.80% above the proportionate target for the period. With this achievement, South Eastern Railway is presently leading among all Zonal Railways in scrap disposal revenue and has become the first and only Zonal Railway to cross the 2200 crore mark during the first four months of the current financial year. This remarkable achievement has been possible under the guidance of General Manager, South Eastern Railway, Shri A. K. Jain, who has consistently emphasized the vision of achieving "Zero Scrap" across South Eastern Railway by October 2026. In line with this vision, the Stores Department has undertaken a comprehensive zone-wide mapping and mopping exercise to identify segregate and dispose of accumulated scrap lying in depots, workshops, sheds and other railway establishments.



SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED
CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110
Registered Office: 208, T.V. Industrial Estate, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030
Corporate Office: Sonata Towers, Global Village, RVCE Post, Mysore Road, Bengaluru - 560 059

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ In lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30-06-2026	Quarter ended 31-03-2026	Quarter ended 30-06-2025	Year ended 31-03-2026	Quarter ended 30-06-2026	Quarter ended 31-03-2026	Quarter ended 30-06-2025	Year ended 31-03-2026
	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note 6)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note 6)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	44,385	41,071	27,857	1,36,676	3,27,910	2,53,619	2,96,518	10,70,124
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	5,501	12,462	3,657	38,294	13,709	20,174	15,271	69,011
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	5,501	12,462	3,657	35,674	13,709	17,017	15,271	62,726
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax attributable to: Owners of the parent	4,114	7,623	2,269	27,873	10,811	13,050	10,934	46,439
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising of profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to: Owners of the parent	4,722	6,890	2,232	26,785	16,010	11,367	11,340	45,397
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance sheet	78,819	78,819	77,554	78,819	1,87,695	1,87,695	1,67,818	1,87,695
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	2,768	2,768	2,777	2,768	2,768	2,768	2,777	2,768
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)								
Basic (in ₹)	1.49	2.75	0.82	10.05	3.91	4.71	3.94	16.74
Diluted (in ₹)	1.49	2.75	0.82	10.05	3.91	4.71	3.94	16.74

- Notes:**
1. The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated financials results prepared in accordance with Ind AS for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
2. Further to the disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 on March 07, 2026, regarding the initiation of proceedings by Sonata Software North America Inc. (wholly owned subsidiary) against one of its customers, the Group had created an allowance for expected credit losses towards the entire outstanding receivables from the customer as at March 31, 2026, amounting to ₹ 9,695 Lakhs (USD 10.64 Mn). Considering the materiality of transaction, its non-recurring and litigative nature the Group had disclosed the same as an 'Exceptional item' for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026. The Management in consultation with legal advisors, are actively engaged in monitoring the matter, and appropriate actions are being taken to protect the Group's interests.
3. The Group and the selling shareholder of Sonata Software Solutions North America, Inc. (formerly known as Quant Systems Inc.) finalized the payout terms of contingent consideration for the year ended December 31, 2024 vide an amendment to the purchase agreement on May 18, 2025. As per this amendment, an amount of ₹ 6,538 Lakhs (USD 6.89 Mn) was payable to the selling shareholder, at the sole discretion of the Company, which had been concluded as not payable and disclosed as an exceptional item for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 owing to the significance of the amount and the unusual nature.
4. Upon expiration of the term on May 08, 2026, Mr. Samir Dhir (DIN: 03021413) resigned from the position of the Executive Director. The Board took note of the above at its meeting held on April 25, 2026 and appointed Mr. Rajsekhar Datta Roy as the Chief Executive Officer of the Company with effect from May 09, 2026.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the quarter ended June 30, 2026 financial results are available on the Company's website at 'www.sonata-software.com' and also on the website of BSE Limited 'www.bseindia.com' and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at 'www.nseindia.com'. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
6. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are balancing figures arrived based on audited results of the full financial year ended March 31, 2026 and published year to date unaudited figures for nine months ended December 31, 2025. The statutory auditors have performed a limited review on the results for the nine months ended December 31, 2025.
7. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 06, 2026.
8. Based on the financial performance of the Company, the Board at its meeting held today, approved an interim dividend of ₹ 1.25/- (125% on par value of ₹ 1/-) per share.



Mumbai
August 6, 2026

SANJAY K ASHER
CHAIRMAN



SHIVALIK SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD.
Registered Office : 501, Salcon Aaurum, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025
CIN : U65900DL2020PLC366027

AUCTION NOTICE

The following borrowers of Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd. are hereby informed that Gold Loan/s availed by them from the Bank have not been adjusted by them despite various demands and notices including individual notices issued by the Bank. All borrowers are hereby informed that it has been decided to auction the Gold ornaments kept as security with the Bank and accordingly has been fixed at 11:00 am in the branch premises from where the loan was availed. All, including the borrowers, account holders and public at large can participate in this auction on as per the terms and conditions of auction.

Auction date is 17-08-2026 @ 11:00 am.			
S. NO	Branch	Account No.	Actt Holder name
1	CHENNAI	104142514751	S PONTHAMIZHARASAN
2	CHENNAI	104142514743	VIJAYKUMAR R
3	CHENNAI	104142514725	ANANDAN R
4	CHENNAI	104142514686	VISWANATHAN E
5	CHENNAI	104142514730	VIDYA .
6	CHENNAI	104142514731	KIRAN VISWAN
7	CHENNAI	104142514724	SANTHIYA P
8	CHENNAI	104142514697	SANTHIYA P
9	CHENNAI	104142514478	SHINDHUA P
10	CHENNAI	104142514702	SEKAR SAPPANIMUTHU
11	CHENNAI	104142514701	SEKAR SAPPANIMUTHU
12	CHENNAI	104142514745	RANI SEKAR
13	CHENNAI	104142514704	RANI SEKAR
14	CHENNAI	104142514732	B A AMMAL
15	CHENNAI	104142514718	JANAKIRAMAN MANOHAR
16	CHENNAI	104142514746	SELVARAJ MATHURAI

The Bank reserves the right to delete any account from the auction or cancel the auction without any prior notice.

Authorised Officer, Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd.

